

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20700/2012

REENA RATRE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 22/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sadat Rahman, Adv  
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.K. Raina, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In this matter, only respondent No.4 is yet to be served. Requisite process fee and spare copies be filed within two weeks. On compliance, notice be issued forthwith through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

List again on 29.11.2013.

|  
|  
|

|  
|  
|

|  
REGISTRAR  
|

(M.A. SAYEED)

|  
|  
|