

LISTING ON 31.10.2013

COURT NO. 4

ITEM NO. 15

SEC-IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 20700 of 2012
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for condonation of delay in filing the Special Leave
Petition)

AND

INTERLOCTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for exemption from filing O.T.)

Reena Ratre & Ors.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

United India Ins. Co. Ltd. & Ors.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court
on 09.07.2012 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Delay condoned.
Issue notice.
List for final hearing."

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to all the six
respondents through Regd. AD. Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate has filed
counter affidavit on behalf of respondent no. 1. Copy of the same is
being circulated to the Hon'ble Court. A.D. Cards duly signed have
been received from Respondent Nos. 2,3,5 and service report has also
received from Trial Court in respect of respondent nos. 2,3,5 and 6
but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Service of show cause notice is not complete.

Thereafter the matter was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court
on 22.10.2013 with an office report dated 21.10.2013 when he was
pleased to pass the following order.

"In this matter, only respondent No.4 is yet
to be served. Requisite process fee and

spare copies be filed within two weeks. On compliance, notice be issued forthwith through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.
List again on 29.11.2013."

-2-

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not filed process fee and spare copies, so show cause notice could not be issued to respondent no. 4

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 30th day of October, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. T. Mahipal, Advocate
Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

SK/-